Rushville, Riverton, Scotts Bluff, Sutton, Stratton, Scotia, Stromsburg, 
Surprise, Seward, St. Edward, Silver Creek, Tekamah, Table Rock, 
Wood Lake, Wilcox, Walthill, Wayne, Wausa, Winside, and Wilber.

Total number of schools held, sixty-one (61).
Total number of sessions held, three hundred and twenty-eight 

(328),—two and half hours to the session—an average of five sessions 
to each school.

Total number of lodges represented, one hundred and six (106) ; 
total attendance, four thousand six hundred and sixty-one, (4,661).

An average attendance at each school of seventy-seven (77) ; total 
number of miles traveled, ten thousand eight hundred and ninety-eight 
miles, (10,898).

Thirty-two of the above named lodges have a membership of fifty 
or more; thirty-one have a membership of fifty or less. The twelve 
lodges having the largest attendance according to the number of ses­
sions held, are, Grand Island, Hastings, Seward, Burwell, Walthill,